
DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE CE 

NR. 7252 / 01.04.2026 

 
DENUMIRE PRODUS: FOARFECA DE GRADINA BRUSHLESS FARA ACUMULATOR SI 

INCARCATOR MAX 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

COD/TIP MODEL: PLYL-97-20V 

COD PRODUS: 682649 

 

DENUMIREA SI ADRESA PRODUCATORULUI: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, ROMANIA 

 

PREZENTA DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE ESTE EMISA PE RASPUNDEREA EXCLUSIVA A 

PRODUCATORULUI 

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI: FOARFECA DE GRADINA BRUSHLESS FARA ACUMULATOR SI 

INCARCATOR MAX 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

 

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI DESCRIS MAI SUS ESTE IN CONFORMITATE CU LEGISLATIA 

RELEVANTA DE ARMONIZARE A UNIUNII:  

DIRECTIVA 2006/42/CE PRIVIND ECHIPAMENTELE TEHNICE 

DIRECTIVA 2014/30/EU PRIVIND ARMONIZAREA LEGISLATIILOR STATELOR MEMBRE CU 

PRIVIRE LA COMPATIBILITATEA ELECTROMAGNETICA 

DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE PRIVIND RESTRICTIILE DE UTILIZARE A ANUMITOR SUBSTANTE 

PERICULOASE IN ECHIPAMENTELE ELECTRICE SI ELECTRONICE 

STANDARDE ARMONIZATE RELEVANTE FOLOSITE SI SPECIFICATII TEHNICE: EN 62841-1:2015, 

EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 

ORGANISMUL TUV RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NURNBERG, GERMANIA, A EFECTUAT 

VERIFICAREA CONFORMITATII SI A EMIS CERTIFICATELE: AM 50563673 0001, AE 50581653 0001 

NIVEL MAXIM DE ZGOMOT: LWA = 73 DB(A)  

 

 

SEMNAT PENTRU SI IN NUMELE HONEST GENERAL TRADING, 

BUCURESTI, 01.04.2026 

DIRECTOR TEHNIC 

PASCU CRISTINA 

 

 

  

RO 



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY EC 

NO. 7252 / 01.04.2026 

 

PRODUCT NAME: BRUSHLESS GARDEN SHEARS WITHOUT BATTERY AND CHARGER MAX 20V 

POWER EVOTOOLS 

CODE/TYPE MODEL: PLYL-97-20V  

PRODUCT CODE: 682649 

BRAND: EVOTOOLS 

 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE MANUFACTURER: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, ROMANIA 

 

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 

MANUFACTURER 

 

OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION: BRUSHLESS GARDEN SHEARS WITHOUT BATTERY AND 

CHARGER MAX 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

 

THE OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION DESCRIBED ABOVE IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 

RELEVANT UNION HARMONIZATION LEGISLATION: 

DIRECTORY 2006/42/EC ON TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT 

DIRECTORY 2014/30/EU ON THE HARMONIZATION OF THE LAWS OF THE MEMBER STATES 

RELATING TO ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY 

DIRECTORY 2011/65/EU ON THE RESTRICTIONS OF THE USE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS 

SUBSTANCES IN ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT 

STANDARDS RELEVANT HARMONIZED STANDARDS AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS USED: 

EN 62841-1:2015, EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 

THE CONFORMITY VERIFICATION FOR THIS PRODUCT WAS CARRIED OUT BY TUV RHEINLAND 

LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NURNBERG, GERMANY AND ISSUED THE CERTIFICATES:  

AM 50563673 0001, AE 50581653 0001 

 

MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL: LWA = 73 DB(A) 

 

 

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF HONEST GENERAL TRADING, 

BUCURESTI, 01.04.2026 

TECHNICAL DIRECTOR 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

EN 



DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CE 

N.º 7252 / 01.04.2026 

 

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO: TIJERAS DE JARDÍN SIN ESCOBILLAS, SIN BATERÍA NI CARGADOR, 

POTENCIA MÁXIMA 20 V POWER EVOTOOLS 

CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: PLYL-97-20V 

CÓDIGO DE PRODUCTO: 682649 

MARCA: EVOTOOLS 

 

NOMBRE Y DIRECCIÓN DEL FABRICANTE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, RUMANIA 

 

ESTA DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SE EMITE BAJO LA RESPONSABILIDAD EXCLUSIVA 

DEL FABRICANTE. 

 

OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN: TIJERAS DE JARDÍN SIN ESCOBILLAS, SIN BATERÍA NI 

CARGADOR, POTENCIA MÁXIMA 20 V POWER EVOTOOLS 

 

EL OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN DESCRITA ANTERIORMENTE CUMPLE CON LA LEGISLACIÓN 

DE ARMONIZACIÓN DE LA UNIÓN PERTINENTE: 

DIRECTIVA 2006/42/CE SOBRE EQUIPOS TÉCNICOS 

DIRECTIVA 2014/30/UE SOBRE LA ARMONIZACIÓN DE LAS LEGISLACIONES DE LOS ESTADOS 

MIEMBROS EN MATERIA DE COMPATIBILIDAD ELECTROMAGNÉTICA 

DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE SOBRE LA RESTRICCIÓN DEL USO DE DETERMINADAS SUSTANCIAS 

PELIGROSAS EN EL SECTOR ELÉCTRICO EQUIPOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS 

 

NORMAS ARMONIZADAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS PERTINENTES UTILIZADAS: 

EN 62841-1:2015, EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 

LA VERIFICACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE ESTE PRODUCTO FUE REALIZADA POR TUV 

RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NÚRNBERG, ALEMANIA, Y SE EMITIERON LOS 

CERTIFICADOS: AM 50563673 0001, AE 50581653 0001 

 

NIVEL MÁXIMO DE RUIDO: LWA = 73 DB(A) 

 

 

FIRMADO EN NOMBRE DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING, 

BUCURESI 01.04.2026 

DIRECTORA TÉCNICA 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

ES 



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE 

N. 7252 / 01.04.2026 

 

NOME DEL PRODOTTO: FORBICI DA GIARDINO SENZA SPAZZOLE, SENZA BATTERIA E 

CARICABATTERIE, POTENZA MASSIMA 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

CODICE/TIPO MODELLO: PLYL-97-20V 

CODICE PRODOTTO: 682649 

MARCA: EVOTOOLS 

 

NOME E INDIRIZZO DEL PRODUTTORE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, 

NR. 121, SETTORE 3, BUCURESTI, ROMANIA 

 

LA PRESENTE DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ È RILASCIATA SOTTO L'ESCLUSIVA 

RESPONSABILITÀ DEL FABBRICATORE 

 

OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE: FORBICI DA GIARDINO SENZA SPAZZOLE, SENZA BATTERIA E 

CARICABATTERIE, POTENZA MASSIMA 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

 

L'OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE SOPRA DESCRITTO È CONFORME ALLA PERTINENTE 

LEGISLAZIONE DI ARMONIZZAZIONE DELL'UNIONE: 

DIRETTIVA 2006/42/CE SULLE APPARECCHIATURE TECNICHE 

DIRETTIVA 2014/30/UE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELLE LEGGI DEGLI STATI MEMBRI RELATIVE 

ALLA COMPATIBILITÀ ELETTROMAGNETICA 

DIRETTIVA 2011/65/UE SULLE RESTRIZIONI ALL'USO DI ALCUNE SOSTANZE PERICOLOSE NEGLI 

APPARECCHI ELETTRICI E APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRONICHE 

 

NORME ARMONIZZATE E SPECIFICHE TECNICHE DI RIFERIMENTO UTILIZZATE: EN 62841-1:2015, 

EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 

LA VERIFICA DI CONFORMITÀ DI QUESTO PRODOTTO È STATA EFFETTUATA DA TUV RHEINLAND 

LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NORIMBERGA, GERMANIA, CHE HA RILASCIATO I CERTIFICATI:  

AM 50563673 0001, AE 50581653 0001 

 

LIVELLO MASSIMO DI RUMORE: LWA = 73 DB(A) 

 

 

FIRMATO PER CONTO DI HONEST GENERAL TRADING, 

BUCURESTI, 01.04.2026 

DIRETTORE TECNICO 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

IT 



DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ CE 

N° 7252 / 01.04.2026 

 

NOM DU PRODUIT: CISEAUX DE JARDIN SANS BALAIS, SANS BATTERIE NI CHARGEUR, PUISSANCE 

MAXIMALE 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

CODE/TYPE MODÈLE: PLYL-97-20V 

CODE PRODUIT: 682649 

MARQUE: EVOTOOLS 

 

NOM ET ADRESSE DU FABRICANT: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 

121, SECTEUR 3, BUCAREST, ROUMANIE 

 

LA PRÉSENTE DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ EST ÉMISE SOUS LA SEULE RESPONSABILITÉ DU 

FABRICANT 

 

OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION: CISEAUX DE JARDIN SANS BALAIS, SANS BATTERIE NI CHARGEUR, 

PUISSANCE MAXIMALE 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

 

L’OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION DÉCRITE CI-DESSUS EST CONFORME À LA LÉGISLATION 

D’HARMONISATION DE L’UNION APPLICABLE: 

DIRECTIVE 2006/42/CE RELATIVE AUX ÉQUIPEMENTS TECHNIQUES 

DIRECTIVE 2014/30/UE RELATIVE À L’HARMONISATION DES LÉGISLATIONS DES ÉTATS MEMBRES 

EN MATIÈRE DE COMPATIBILITÉ ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE 

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/UE LIMITANT L’UTILISATION DE CERTAINES SUBSTANCES DANGEREUSES 

ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES 

 

NORMES HARMONISÉES ET SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES APPLICABLES: EN 62841-1:2015,  

EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 

LA CONFORMITÉ DE CE PRODUIT A ÉTÉ VÉRIFIÉE PAR TÜV RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, 

NURBERG, ALLEMAGNE, QUI A DÉLIVRÉ LES CERTIFICATS SUIVANTS: AM 50563673 0001,  

AE 50581653 0001 

 

NIVEAU SONORE MAXIMAL: LWA = 73 DB(A) 

 

 

SIGNÉ POUR ET AU NOM DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING, 

BUCAREST 01.04.2026 

DIRECTEUR TECHNIQUE 

PASCU CRISTINA 

FR 



KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG EG 

NR. 7252 / 01.04.2026 

 

PRODUKTNAME: BÜRSTENLOSE GARTENSCHERE OHNE AKKU UND LADEGERÄT MAX. 20 V 

POWER EVOTOOLS 

CODE/TYP: PLYL-97-20V 

PRODUKTCODE: 682649 

MARKE: EVOTOOLS 

 

NAME UND ANSCHRIFT DES HERSTELLERS: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SEKTOR 3, BUKAREST, RUMÄNIEN 

 

DIESE KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG WIRD IN ALLEINIGER VERANTWORTUNG DES 

HERSTELLERS ABGEGEBEN. 

 

GEGENSTAND DER ERKLÄRUNG: BÜRSTENLOSE GARTENSCHERE OHNE AKKU UND 

LADEGERÄT MAX. 20 V POWER EVOTOOLS 

 

DER OBEN BESCHRIEBENE GEGENSTAND DER ERKLÄRUNG ENTSPRICHT DEN EINSCHLÄGIGEN 

HARMONISIERUNGSVORSCHRIFTEN DER UNION: 

RICHTLINIE 2006/42/EG ÜBER TECHNISCHE GERÄTE 

RICHTLINIE 2014/30/EU ZUR HARMONISIERUNG DER RECHTSVORSCHRIFTEN DER 

MITGLIEDSTAATEN ÜBER DIE ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE VERTRÄGLICHKEIT 

RICHTLINIE 2011/65/EU ÜBER DIE BESCHRÄNKUNG DER VERWENDUNG BESTIMMTER 

GEFÄHRLICHER GERÄTE STOFFE IN ELEKTRISCHEN UND ELEKTRONISCHEN GERÄTEN 

 

VERWENDETE NORMEN UND TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN: EN 62841-1:2015,  

EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 

DIE KONFORMITÄTSPRÜFUNG FÜR DIESES PRODUKT WURDE VOM TÜV RHEINLAND LGA 

PRODUCTS GMBH, NÜRNBERG, DEUTSCHLAND, DURCHGEFÜHRT UND DIE ZERTIFIKATE  

AM 50563673 0001 UND AE 50581653 0001 AUSGESTELLT 

 

MAXIMALER GERÄUSCHPEGEL: LWA = 73 DB(A) 

 

 

UNTERSCHRIEBEN IM NAMEN VON HONEST GENERAL TRADING, 

BUCURESTI, 01.04.2026 

TECHNISCHER DIREKTOR 

PASCU CRISTINA 

 

 

 

  

DE 



ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ EC 

№ 7252 / 01.04.2026 

 

НАИМЕНОВАНИЕ НА ПРОДУКТА: БЕЗЧЕТКОВИ ГРАДИНСКИ НОЖИЦИ БЕЗ БАТЕРИЯ И 

ЗАРЯДНО УСТРОЙСТВО MAX 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

КОД/ТИП МОДЕЛ: PLYL-97-20V 

КОД НА ПРОДУКТА: 682649 

МАРКА: EVOTOOLS 

 

ИМЕ И АДРЕС НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, 

NR. 121, СЕКТОР 3, БУКУРЕЩ, РУМЪНИЯ 

 

ТАЗИ ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ СЕ ИЗДАВА ПОД ЕДИНСТВЕНАТА ОТГОВОРНОСТ НА 

ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ 

 

ПРЕДМЕТ НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА: БЕЗЧЕТКОВИ ГРАДИНСКИ НОЖИЦИ БЕЗ БАТЕРИЯ И ЗАРЯДНО 

УСТРОЙСТВО MAX 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

 

ПРЕДМЕТЪТ НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА, ОПИСАН ПО-ГОРЕ, Е В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ПРИЛОЖИМОТО 

ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВО НА СЪЮЗА ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ: 

ДИРЕКТИВА 2006/42/ЕО ЗА ТЕХНИЧЕСКОТО ОБОРУДВАНЕ 

ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/30/ЕС ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВАТА НА ДЪРЖАВИТЕ-

ЧЛЕНКИ, ОТНОСНО ЕЛЕКТРОМАГНИТНАТА СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ 

ДИРЕКТИВА 2011/65/ЕС ЗА ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯТА ЗА УПОТРЕБАТА НА НЯКОИ ОПАСНИ 

ВЕЩЕСТВА В ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКАТА И ЕЛЕКТРОННАТА ТЕХНИКА ОБОРУДВАНЕ 

 

СТАНДАРТИ СЪОТВЕТНИ ХАРМОНИЗИРАНИ СТАНДАРТИ И ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ 

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ: EN 62841-1:2015, EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 

ПРОВЕРКАТА ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ТОЗИ ПРОДУКТ Е ИЗВЪРШЕНА ОТ TUV RHEINLAND LGA 

PRODUCTS GMBH, НЮРНБЕРГ, ГЕРМАНИЯ И ИЗДАДЕ СЕРТИФИКАТИ: AM 50563673 0001,  

AE 50581653 0001 

 

МАКСИМАЛНО НИВО НА ШУМ: LWA = 73 DB(A) 

 

 

ПОДПИСАНО ЗА И ОТ ИМЕТО НА HONEST GENERAL TRADING, 

БУКУРЕЩ, 01.04.2026 

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДИРЕКТОР 

ПАСКУ КРИСТИНА 

  

BG 



ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚ 

ΑΡΙΘ. 7252 / 01.04.2026 

 

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: ΨΑΛΙΔΙ ΚΗΠΟΥ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΨΥΚΤΡΕΣ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΤΗ MAX 

20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ/ΤΥΠΟΣ ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟ: PLYL-97-20V 

ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: 682649 

ΜΑΡΚΑ: EVOTOOLS 

 

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, ΤΟΜΕΑΣ 3, ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, ΡΟΥΜΑΝΙΑ 

 

Η ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚΔΙΔΕΤΑΙ ΥΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΤΟΥ 

ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ 

 

ΑΝΤΙΚΕΤΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ: ΨΑΛΙΔΙ ΚΗΠΟΥ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΨΥΚΤΡΕΣ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΤΗ 

MAX 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

 

ΤΟ ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΠΑΡΑΠΑΝΩ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΜΕΝΟ ΜΕ 

ΤΗ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΗ ΕΝΩΣΙΑΚΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗΣ: 

ΟΔΗΓΟΣ 2006/42/ΕΚ ΓΙΑ ΤΟΝ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ 

ΟΔΗΓΟΣ 2014/30/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΚΡΑΤΩΝ ΜΕΛΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ 

ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΜΑΓΝΗΤΙΚΗ ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ 

ΟΔΗΓΟΣ 2011/65/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΟΥΣ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΕΠΙΚΙΝΔΥΝΩΝ ΟΥΣΙΩΝ 

ΣΕ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΟ ΚΑΙ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΟ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ 

 

ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΜΕΝΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ ΠΟΥ 

ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΘΗΚΑΝ: EN 62841-1:2015, EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021,  

EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 

Η ΕΠΑΛΗΘΕΥΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΔΙΕΞΗΧΘΗΚΕ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ TUV 

RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, ΝΥΡΕΜΒΕΡΓΗ, ΓΕΡΜΑΝΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΚΔΟΘΗΚΑΝ ΤΑ 

ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΤΙΚΑ: AM 50563673 0001, AE 50581653 0001 

 

ΜΕΓΙΣΤΗ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΗ ΘΟΡΥΒΟΥ: LWA = 73 DB(A) 

 

 

ΥΠΟΓΡΑΦΗΚΕ ΓΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΚ ΜΕΡΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ HONEST GENERAL TRADING, 

ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, 01.04.2026 

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ 

ΠΑΣΚΟΥ ΚΡΙΣΤΙΝΑ 

  

EL 



DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE CE 

N.º 7252 / 01.04.2026 

 

NOME DO PRODUTO: TESOURA DE JARDIM SEM ESCOVAS, SEM BATERIA E SEM CARREGADOR, 

POTÊNCIA MÁXIMA DE 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

CÓDIGO/MODELO: PLYL-97-20V 

CÓDIGO DO PRODUTO: 682649 

MARCA: EVOTOOLS 

 

NOME E ENDEREÇO DO FABRICANTE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, 

NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, ROMÉNIA 

 

ESTA DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE É EMITIDA SOB A EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDADE 

DO FABRICANTE 

 

OBJECTO DA DECLARAÇÃO: TESOURA DE JARDIM SEM ESCOVAS, SEM BATERIA E SEM 

CARREGADOR, POTÊNCIA MÁXIMA DE 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

 

O OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO ACIMA DESCRITO ESTÁ EM CONFORMIDADE COM A LEGISLAÇÃO 

DE HARMONIZAÇÃO DA UNIÃO APLICÁVEL: 

DIRECTORIO 2006/42/CE SOBRE EQUIPAMENTOS TÉCNICOS 

DIRETÓRIO 2014/30/UE SOBRE A HARMONIZAÇÃO DAS LEIS DOS ESTADOS-MEMBROS 

RELATIVAS À COMPATIBILIDADE ELECTROMAGNÉTICA 

DIRECTORIO 2011/65/UE SOBRE AS RESTRIÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO DE CERTAS SUBSTÂNCIAS 

PERIGOSAS EM EQUIPAMENTOS ELÉCTRICOS E ELETRÓNICOS 

 

NORMAS E ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS RELEVANTES UTILIZADAS: EN 62841-1:2015,  

EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 

A VERIFICAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DESTE PRODUTO FOI EFETUADA PELA TÜV RHEINLAND 

LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NURNBERG, ALEMANHA, QUE EMITIU OS CERTIFICADOS:  

AM 50563673 0001, AE 50581653 0001 

 

NÍVEL MÁXIMO DE RUÍDO: LWA = 73 DB(A) 

 

 

ASSINADO EM NOME DA HONEST GENERAL TRADING, 

BUCURESTI, 01.04.2026 

DIRETOR TÉCNICO 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

PT 



MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT EK 

SZÁM: 7252 / 2026.04.01 

 

TERMÉK MEGNEVEZÉSE: SZÉNKEFE NÉLKÜLI KERTI OLLÓ AKKUMULÁTOR ÉS TÖLTŐ NÉLKÜL 

MAX 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

KÓD/TÍPUS MODELL: PLYL-97-20V 

TERMÉKKÓD: 682649 

MÁRKA: EVOTOOLS 

 

A GYÁRTÓ NEVE ÉS CÍME: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, 3. 

SZEKTOR, BUKUREST, ROMÁNIA 

 

EZ A MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT A GYÁRTÓ KIZÁRÓLAGOS FELELŐSSÉGÉRE KÉSZÜLT. 

 

A NYILATKOZAT TÁRGYA: SZÉNKEFE NÉLKÜLI KERTI OLLÓ AKKUMULÁTOR ÉS TÖLTŐ 

NÉLKÜL MAX 20V POWER EVOTOOLS 

 

A FENT LEÍRT NYILATKOZAT TÁRGYA ÖSSZEFÜGG A VONATKOZÓ UNIÓS HARMONIZÁCIÓS 

JOGSZABÁLYOKNAK: 

2006/42/EK IRÁNYELV A MŰSZAKI BERENDEZÉSEKRŐL 

2014/30/EU IRÁNYELV A TAGÁLLAMOK ELEKTROMÁGNESES ÖSSZEFÜGGŐSÉGRE VONATKOZÓ 

JOGSZABÁLYAINAK HARMONIZÁCIÓJÁRÓL 

2011/65/EU IRÁNYELV BIZONYOS VESZÉLYES ANYAGOK FELHASZNÁLÁSÁNAK 

KORLÁTOZÁSÁRÓL ELEKTROMOS ÉS ELEKTRONIKAI BERENDEZÉSEK 

 

VONATKOZÓ SZABVÁNYOK, HASZNÁLT HARMONIZÁLT SZABVÁNYOK ÉS MŰSZAKI 

ELŐÍRÁSOK: EN 62841-1:2015, EN ISO 12100:2010, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 

A TERMÉK MEGFELELŐSÉGI ELLENŐRZÉSÉT A TUV RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, 

NURNBERG, NÉMETORSZÁG VÉGEZTE, ÉS A KÖVETKEZŐ TANÚSÍTVÁNYOKAT ÁLLTA KI:  

AM 50563673 0001, AE 50581653 0001 

 

MAXIMÁLIS ZAJSZINT: LWA = 73 DB(A) 

 

 

ALÁÍRVA A HONEST GENERAL TRADING NEVÉBEN ÉS NEVÉBEN, 

BUCURESTI, 2026.04.01 

MŰSZAKI RENDEZŐ 

PASCU CRISTINA 

HU 


